
1460 THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 24, 1857.

No. of
Register Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

127

128

130.

133

134

136

137

138

139

140

144

147

148

149

151

155

156

1854.
19th January

20th January

21st January

23rd January

160

161

165

Joel Spiller, of Battersea, in the
county of Surrey, Engineer

Alexander Dalgety, of Florence-
road, Deptford, in the county of
Kent, Engineer

Thomas Webb, of the Platts Glass
Works, Stourbridge, Glass Manu-
facturer

Francis Parkes, of Sutton Cold-
field, in the county of Warwick,
Edge Tool and Agricultural Im-
plement Maker

Neheraiah Hunt, of the State of
Massachusetts, of the United
States of America.

Henry Dircks, of the Patent
Agency Office, 32, Moorgate-
street, in the city of London,
Engineer

Henry Bollmann Condy, of Batter-
sea, in the county of Surrey

Edward Aitchison, Lieutenant in
the Royal Navy, t of 14, Manor-
street, Cheyne-walk, Chelsea, in
the county of Middlesex

Auguste Edouard Loradoux Bell-
ford, of 16, Castle-street, Holborn,
City, London, Patent Agent

Oliver Rice Chase, of Boston, State
of Massachusetts, and United
States of America

Richard Roberts, of the city of
Manchester, Engineer

Henry Watson, of High] Bridge,
Newcastle-upon-Tyne

George Grace and Thomas Francis
Jones, .both of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick

John Westerton, of Earl's-court-
road, Brompton, in the county of
Middlesex

Herman Eugene Falk, of Gateacre
House, Liverpool, Merchant

Charles John Edwards, of Great
Sutton-street, in the county of
Middlesex, Leather Hose and
Band Manufacturer

Andrew Shanks, Engineer, 6,
Robert-street, Adelphi, West-
minster

Charles Clarke Armstrong, of Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
Avick, Manufacturer, and William
Pursall, of Birmingham aforesaid,
Manufacturer

Thomas Robinson, of 5, Farring-
don-street

Matthew Andrew Muir, of Glas-
gow, in the county of Lanark,
North Britain, Machinist

Henry Seebohm, of Esholt, near
Leeds, in the county of York

Improvements in measuring and
mixing, crushing, grinding, and
pulverizing wheat and other sub-
stances

A new construction of rotatory engines
or pumps

Improved apparatus applicable to the
annealing of glass and the firing of
pottery ware

A mode or method of fixing tools and
implements in helves or handles

Improvements in machinery for sew-
ing cloth or other material

Improvements in safety apparatus,
applicable to certain boilers and
stills

Improvements in the manufacture of
sulphate of soda, sulphate of potash,
and other -sulphates, and in the
manufacture and employment of
muriatic acid

Improvements in apparatus for fixing,
removing, and plugging tubes of
tubular steam boilers

Certain improvements in cutting out
cloth and other fabrics and mate-
rials suitable for garments and fur-
niture

Pulverizing machinery

Certain improvements in machinery
for cutting paper, pasteboard, leather,
cloth, and other materials

Improvements in water-closets

Improvements in boots and shoes, as
also boot and shoe socks or inner
soles, whereby the same are ren-
dered waterproof

An improvement in the manufacture
of night light boxes or cases

Improvements in preparing or manu-
facturing salt

Improvements in the manufacture of
bands for driving machinery

Certain improvements in machinery
for punching and shearing metals

A new or improved percussion cap

Improvements in apparatus for filter-
ing volatile liquids

Improvements in weaving

Improvements in combing wool, goats'
hair, alpaca, cotton and other fibrous
material


