No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1854.		
127	19th January	Joel Spiller, of Battersea, in the county of Surrey, Engineer	Improvements in measuring and mixing, crushing, grinding, and pulverizing wheat and other sub- stances
128	"	Alexander Dalgety, of Florence- road, Deptford, in the county of	A new construction of rotatory engines
130	"	Kent, Engineer Thomas Webb, of the Platts Glass Works, Stourbridge, Glass Manu-	Improved apparatus applicable to the annealing of glass and the firing of
133	"	facturer Francis Parkes, of Sutton Coldfield, in the county of Warwick, Edge Tool and Agricultural Implement Maker	A mode or method of fixing tools and implements in helves or handles
134	,,,	Nehemiah Hunt, of the State of Massachusetts, of the United States of America.	Improvements in machinery for sew- ing cloth or other material
136	20th January	Henry Dircks, of the Patent Agency Office, 32, Moorgate- street, in the city of London, Engineer	Improvements in safety apparatus, applicable to certain boilers and stills
137	"	Henry Bollmann Condy, of Batter- sea, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in the manufacture of sulphate of soda, sulphate of potash, and other sulphates, and in the manufacture and employment of muriatic acid
138	,,	Edward Aitchison, Lieutenant in the Royal Navy, of 14, Manor- street, Cheyne-walk, Chelsea, in	Improvements in apparatus for fixing, removing, and plugging tubes of tubular steam boilers
139	"	the county of Middlesex Auguste Edouard Loradoux Bellford, of 16, Castle-street, Holborn, City, London, Patent Agent	Certain improvements in cutting out cloth and other fabrics and mate- rials suitable for garments and fur-
140	"	Oliver Rice Chase, of Boston, State of Massachusetts, and United States of America	niture Pulverizing machinery
144	21st January	Richard Roberts, of the city of Manchester, Engineer	Certain improvements in machinery for cutting paper, pasteboard, leather, cloth, and other materials
147	,,	Henry Watson, of High Bridge,	Improvements in water-closets
148	"	Newcastle-upon-Tyne George Grace and Thomas Francis Jones, both of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Improvements in boots and shoes, as also boot and shoe socks or inner soles, whereby the same are ren- dered waterproof
149	,,	John Westerton, of Earl's-court- road, Brompton, in the county of Middlesex	An improvement in the manufacture of night light boxes or cases
151	,,	Herman Eugene Falk, of Gateacre House, Liverpool, Merchant	Improvements in preparing or manu-
155))	Charles John Edwards, of Great Sutton-street, in the county of Middlesex, Leather Hose and Band Manufacturer	facturing salt Improvements in the manufacture of bands for driving machinery
156	23rd January	Andrew Shanks, Engineer, 6, Robert-street, Adelphi, West-	Certain improvements in machinery for punching and shearing metals
157	"	minster Charles Clarke Armstrong, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manufacturer, and William Pursall, of Birmingham aforesaid, Manufacturer	A new or improved percussion cap
160	"	Thomas Robinson, of 5, Farring-	Improvements in apparatus for filter-
161	,,	Matthew Andrew Muir, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Machinist	ing volatile liquids Improvements in weaving
165	,,	Henry Seebohm, of Esholt, near Leeds, in the county of York	Improvements in combing wool, goats' hair, alpaca, cotton and other fibrous material